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IMPLEMENTATION OF HYDERABAD – NAGPUR INDUSTRIAL

CORRIDOR PROJECT


699.  SHRI ANIL KUMAR YADAV MANDADI:


Will the Minister of Commerce and Industry be pleased to state:


(a) whether Government is implementing Hyderabad – Nagpur Industrial Corridor project under National Industrial Corridor Programme, if so, the details thereof;


(b) the details of cities/nodes that are proposed under Hyderabad-Nagpur Industrial

Corridor Project; and


(c) the details of focus sectors that are proposed to be defined for each city/node under

Hyderabad-Nagpur Industrial Corridor Project?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COMMERCE & INDUSTRY

(SHRI JITIN PRASADA)

(a) & (b): The Government of India (GoI) has approved the proposal for development of the

Zaheerabad node on 28th Aug, 2024 as part of the Hyderabad–Nagpur Industrial

Corridor (HNIC) under National Industrial Corridor Development Programme

(NICDP). The project, located in Sangareddy district, has an activation area of 3,245

acres with a total project cost of Rs. 2,360 Crores. Share of Government of India contribution through National Industrial Corridor Development and Implementation

Trust (NICDIT) has been approved for Rs. 596 Crore as equity and Rs. 655 Crore towards debt. A Special Purpose Vehicle (SPV), namely “NICDIT Zaheerabad

Industrial Smart City Ltd” has been incorporated for the implementation of the project.


(c): The focus sectors identified for development in Zaheerabad Industrial area include

Automobile, Transport equipment, Electrical equipment, Metal & Non-metallic minerals and Food processing.
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